Natalia Orosco (San Pasqual Band of Mission Indians) Board Chair

> Devon Lee Lomayesva, Esq. (Iipay Nation of Santa Ysabel) Treasurer

> > Stephanie Saavedra (Pueblo-Otomi Tribes) Board Member



American Indian Recruitment (AIR) Programs P.O. Box 880471 ~ San Diego, CA 92168 www.airprograms.org ~ info@airprograms.org Dwight K. Lomayesva (Hopi Tribe) Vice-Chair

Jenelle Guevera (Eastern Algonquian) Secretary

> Gary Lomayesva (Hopi Tribe) Board Member

Kiana Maillet (Lone Pine Paiute-Shoshone Tribe) Board Member

AIR Programs Scholarship Application

The American Indian Recruitment Programs scholarships are made possible by donors and fundraising efforts. Applicants must meet scholarship criteria below as well as additional requirements set forth by the individual scholarship.

Scholarship Criteria:

Be a current or past participant of American Indian Recruitment Programs Identify as American Indian or Alaska Native

Application Procedure

Complete AIR Programs Scholarship Select Scholarship #1 or #2 Application Sign Scholarship Agreement Personal Goal Statement-include how AIR Programs has impacted your educational journey Attach a copy of unofficial transcripts Email to: <u>info@airprograms.org</u> Due date: September 1, 2023

Applicant First Name:	Last Name:
Date of Birth (mm/dd/yy):	Tribal Affiliation:
Mailing Address:	
	_Email:
High School or College Currently Enrolled:	
High School or College Address:	
	_Current GPA:

AIR Programs is a registered 501(c)(3) non-profit organization

Scholarship #1 The AIR Programs-College Application Fee Scholarship

The following scholarship is to assist students with the fees associated with the submission of college applications. The AIR Programs can assist with the cost of up to five College application fees.

Total number of Colleges or Universities applying to:				
Name of College(s) and Universities applying and requesting AIR scholarship assistance for	Application Fee Amount			Application Deadline
Have you applied for application fee waivers?	YES		NO	
Did you receive any application fee waivers?	YES		NO	
If yes, describe:				
Which AIR Programs did you participate in and which y	/ears?			
Current extracurricular activities/volunteer work:				

"Our Mission is the Promotion and Success of American Indians within Education"

AIR Programs is a registered 501(c)(3) non-profit organization

Scholarship #2 The AIR Programs-University Scholarship

The following scholarship is designed to assist students, who are currently attending a college or university, with other fees associated with enrollment (i.e. books, parking, etc.). Please complete the following information and submit with your application.

College or University currently attending: _____

Enrollment Date: _____ Anticipated Graduation Date: _____

Type of Degree and Major:

If awarded an AIR Programs Scholarship, it will be utilized towards:

Which AIR Programs did you participate in and which years?

Current extracurricular activities/volunteer work:

"Our Mission is the Promotion and Success of American Indians within Education"

AIR Programs is a registered 501(c)(3) non-profit organization

Scholarship Agreement

I give my permission for the release of academic, financial, and/or other necessary information requested by the scholarship/award selection committee. If a scholarship/award is awarded to me, my consent is hereby given for the release of academic, financial, or other necessary information requested by the scholarship/award donor.

I certify that the information throughout this application is accurate and in compliance with the criteria stated on the scholarship, and that misrepresentation of any facts or details could result in ineligibility for any scholarships/awards.

I hereby agree upon the acceptance of the scholarship/award to the terms specified in the scholarship criteria. However, should my status change whereby I no longer meet the criteria, I understand that the scholarship/award will be revoked.

If I receive a scholarship/award, I agree to attend the AIR Banquet to personally accept the award. I authorize and consent that AIR have the right to publish and use my name and likeness, including any photographic pictures, videotapes and/or sound recordings taken or made of me whole or part for the limited purpose of the AIR student scholarship programs. I grant permission to AIR to allow my name, and these images and/or recordings to be put to legitimate use at their discretion. I relinquish all rights, title or interest to any furnished products, reproductions or facsimiles.

Student Name (Print):
Student Name Signature:
Parent/Guardian Name (Print):
Parent/Guardian Signature: